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Permit No.j.ffj.
Application No. ? _fj.w

Permit Na.._l :i.f

Application No. -.\2_.{&

WPermit No. ..

ngﬁen tion Nao,

IS @&gﬂ:tm“vewa&%vﬂdm.*-----fy-% P Aﬂfw’t"}

E us:l:.emarks : Qﬂ"’" MM"-"*‘% WVM

o
T ._._W %ﬂmﬂam..._---. -- . .----y the holder of Application No.3 f

B M. .., being

-------------------------------- Permit No. /5 T—-—-: issued by the State Engineer oi the State of

Oregon for the appropriation ofa% 2. __second feet of the waters of.. 2

in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereon by the State Engi-

neer, begun the actual construction of the works described thereon Dy the application of water fo o

beneficial use on the. Id?_‘_ day of. [&IM&I ______ 1840, befng within the time, limitation as Brxed
]

in said permit for the begiuning o structioa work.

The apprnprlutnr uhauld slum the méner of heginnlng construction wurk. numher 13 men und  teams amployed t

he

:ounuut work com uted up to the date offthis » tement, and nn,\ uddltlon tormnt n which may lend tu shorw the

Lt )

beglnning of work in good faith,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, T have hereunto set my hand this-Lg--.day of.-w-ﬂ).}_'/

~f jﬁ'&ﬂeﬂ.ﬂ- Mmm-
e U Addrengsw (Signature of Applicant.)

FIll out, detach, and mall lo the Becretary, Board of Control, Snlem, Oregon,

. o ey e
— _— = o

.n:"'
{M-W ................. , holder of Application No.‘:s.r_'g.q\...., being

cerocmeeeaPermit No, /gﬁ g ., igsued by the State Engineer of the State of
Oregon for the appropriation of.-.‘]’.’.-—-.second feet of the waters of.. /d/n«e!f__ ____________

in wccordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereon b_; the State Engi-

neer, have completed the construction of the works described therein for the application of w-ater to
a beueficial use on the. ..day OﬂW Frry 19./_1., being within the time Iimitation as
Axed in said permit ior the Lompletion f construction work.

o L
STELTLIRY it ‘the ';v[oga have a leuu capaclty aa described “in Aihe permlt. or fou have definitely abandBned your
o ) ‘d L4 H

,4/4/', ”{” — M,Mc,., ..... (:4U) TN
plah /of Irrigating any nt/tlhe lands described in your parmlt, you ahould 80 sw.te n order that ouz records rnu.y not bu
unnecessarily encumbered.

IN WITNNSS WWHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand th:s.i@--da ¥ of. lQ.u mﬁa 1001

Lo T I.—d?n«- o s p— Msnéﬁitum of Apptleant) i
'é' 77" (Present’ Address)

{, detach, and mall to the Becretary, Board of Control, Balem, Oregon. Iormy D should be used in rveporiing
prngruz;mofo“wnrk {f more than one year has h'een allowed for completion.

)
I....--_..ﬂ‘?'-._. A s Tl ......_., the holder of Application No. -3 gj.----, being

B T e P T R Permit No../nf f .., issued by the State Engineer of the State of
Oregon for the appropriation of.;ﬂ?_-: .-.8econd feet of the waters of.-_-Aaae.(é‘..- _____________

in accordunce with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereon Ly the State Engi-

neer, have completely vpplied the water to a beneficial use, on the./.%duy of .55
being the time limitation as Axed in said permit for the complete application of water to g heneficial

It all of the water grnnted in the permit had not been fully applled to' beneficial use, ¥ should so sta.te
—T aan /é A /52

s0 that mlbmqucnt upproprlnlors may have ot!ce

Cr o P e P gy P e TP

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this_

aﬂz_‘t‘VL L e et T (Stgnature of Applicant.)
(Present Address)

il out, detach, and mail to the Secretary, Board of Control, Salem, Oregon.
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

WASHINGTON COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION }

OF U.S. BUREAU OF RECLAMATION FOR) ORDER APPROVING
APPROVAL OF CHANGES IN POINT OF ) TRANSFER NO. 3957
DIVERSION AND USE OF WATER )]

On May 11, 1978, an application was filed in the office of the Water Re-
sources Director by the United States of America, acting through the Regional Di-
rector of the Buregu of Reclamation, for approval of changes in point.of diversion
and use heretofore made of water from Sain Creek, pursuant to the provisions of
ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 726, Volume 1, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, in the name of Rodell Matteson, describes a right for the use of not
to exceed 0.34 cubic foot per second from Sain Creek for irrigation of 19.0 acres
in SW% NE% and 8.0 acres in SE% NWY% of Section 18, Township 1 South, Range 4 West,
W.M., with a date of priority of November 4, 1909.

The authorized point of diversion for said right is located 250 feet South
and 250 feet West from the Northeast Corner of the NW% SWy of Section 18, being
within the NW4 SWh of Section 18, Township 1 South, Range 4 West, W.M.

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, is seeking approval
of changes from the said point of diversion and use theretofore made, without loss
of priority, to the existing use of the water for operation and maintenance of a
Public recreation area in Nwy SWys and S% SWy of Section 7; and NWj of Section 18,
Township 1 South, Range 4 West, W.M,, by diversion from a point located 210 feet
South and 415 feet West from the Northeast Corner of the NW% SW% of Section 14,
being within the NW4 SWy of Section 14, Township 1 South, Range 4 West, W.M.

Notice of the application, pursuant to ORS 540.520(2), was published in the
Washington County News-Times, a newspaper printed and having general circulation in
Washington County, Oregon, for a period of three weeks in the issues of May 24 and
31; and June 7, 1978.

Mr. Clayton Gardner, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that the
proposed changes in point of diversion and use heretofore made of water may be made
without injury to existing rights.



No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed changes
in point of diversion and use heretofore made of water may be made without injury
to existing rights, the application should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested changes in point of
diversion and use heretofore made of water, as described herein, without loss of
priority, are approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new point
of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available at the old point of
diversion under the subject right, and shall be limited to the irrigation season
of each year.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be carried out
prior to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion as herein confirmed: -

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter, a
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to which
the applicant is "entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by
the watermaster before the beginning of construction work and
that the weir or measuring device be installed under the general
supervision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that NO time need be fixed for completion as the changes
in point of diversion and use heretofore made of water are completed.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate of water right recorded at page
726, Volume 1, State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled; and upon
proof satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of completion of works and bene-
ficial use of water to the extent intended under the provisions of this order, a
confirming certificate of water right shall be issued to the applicant herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 20th day of July, 1978.

W‘“
James E. Sexson®
Director

La
i.

)




=

TIS,R.5W, W.M.

SEC. 14

Nw? sw?

Sain Crk
\?‘D

POD, Loc. : 560'S. &

270'W. from E. 1/4
Cor Sec. 14,

T1S., R.4W., WM.

18

Scale: 1" = |1320'

FINAL PROOF SURVEY

UNDER
Transfer 3957

Application No. .............. Permit No.

IN NAME OF

---------------------------------------

--------------

------------------

-------------------------

104 -
3/:57‘0;78 %Z b'g




WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT - INTEROFFICE MEMO

To:  James Carver, Jr. Date: February 8, 1978
From: Clayton J. Gardner CJ @'

Subject: File No. 383, Permit No. 158

{ called Mr. John Onieda of the Forest Grove Bureau of Reclamation office
and he stated that the B of R has complete control of the old city of
Hillsboro pipe line from Seine Creek,

Mr. Clint Giberson, of the Washington County Parks Dept., stated that
they are using water from Seine Creek in Recreation Area ''C'"' as shown
on the transfer map application.

Mr. Onieda also said that he has proposed that the Forest Grove Bureau
of Reclamation office be closed in July, 1978. This hasn't been con-
firmed as yet.



United States Department of the Interior
BUREAU OF RECLAMATION

PACIFIC NORTHWEST REGIONAL OFFICE
FEDERAL BUILDING & U.S. COURTHOUSE

IN REPLY BOX 048 -550 WEST FORT STREET
REFER TO: 424 BOISE, IDAHO 83724
870.

NOV 211974 RECEIVED

NOV221974
Mr. Chris Wheeler STATE ENGINEER
Oregon State Engineer SALEM, OREGOMN

1178 Chemeketa Street, N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Dear Mr. Wheeler:

Enclosed is an application for transfer of water right
regarding Water Right Certificate 726, which waters we
propose to utilize as a source of water for Recreation

Area C at Henry Hagg Lake, Tualatin Federal Reclamation
Project, Oregon.

Sincerely yours,

HR STivkes

69 Regional Director

Enclosure

Save Energy and You Serve America!




Division No. 7/ e o Permit No,. /& BT County ofMMA——/

Application No.. +3.& i : =

Proof of Appropriation of Water

{In accordance wlth the provisions of Chapter 218, Lawa ‘{f, Oreggn §or 1809, and the regulationa of the State Water Board
ereunder.

At &Jféa.’ ...... il Tribuaryjof S8 deso e ol il

1. Name ﬁa—aﬁ”% Cl oo 2 e i o e !

2. Postoffice address ... ...AA @z lprn.. RO T
' 7

3. TFor what purpose is water used?. .. . .. (/2 TL 4—"/@‘«—-—-—.

From

4. Did you begin the actual construction of the.. .. T /AZ47 A A Ditch,

(or other distributing works described in said permit), on or before bw /@ — /270

5. Give the date of completion of such construction work . ... ... ... . ... /f.//

6. When was all the water completely applied to the proposed use"%#mﬂf[?/l,

7. 'The deseription of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land
to be irrigated, or if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right,
headed “No. acres actually irrigated,” fill in the number of acres you have irrigated in each
of the tracts described.

| No. Acres No. Acres
Forty-ncre Tract |  Described In Permit ‘ Actunlly Trrigated

IS ¥ | L& SWHE. | A
e e A e i e
(B0t - S I




9. State the character of the soil and kind of crops raised &, a—utar J_o-«g /ﬂ.,'—J i &M Or

10. Does the accompanying blue print of the map filed with your permit show correctly the loca-
A\
tion of diverting works and area of land where water is used....h;’{,«{n‘{f e

11. If not, state wherein such map is in error......

12. If the dimensions of your ditch or dam do not correspond to those described in your permit,
state what changes have been made, giving dimensions of ditch (or other distributing
TVOTKE) L oecoe oot s e eessemmes et et e e e e e R
SN O el erimsr“'mf- mzfz;uéA ff-—zé. ﬁw?w—';ﬂ

18. If water is used for power, mining, domestic, municipal, storage, manufacturing, or any

other purpose than irrigation, give the extent and method of such use........ e

STATE OF OREGglff

v, A 133,
Gounty, of wu Bl ALt U2 |
T X - /:”’ f//( // i " et _f r/L S e e e being first duly sworn,

depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I
know the contents thereof; and that the facts therein stated are true. ,‘/
A ey

- - -
) f’cr rat Koo 1014

INyNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this..
'?/.."... e e el S £ A .
7

of... S=2="

Subseribed and sworn to before me this..... .- b, “day of,.{?é[?é?f at 191-@-‘f
(AT P :
e .f/-z{- -------- 11/ J{ r;,, - Lz__)’(_'_ j r’

(Notarial Seal) Notary Pubhc for oﬁéi;'iiii



AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

of J?/“?.&J‘? AR R AT /T v ' .., being first duly sworn, depose and say that
we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing st!atement relative
to proof of appropriation of water under Permit No../ f : that we and each of us have
been over and upon each tract described in said proof and from such personal inspection, have
knowledge that all necessary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been
constructed, and water used as stated therein ; that we have carefully read such proof of appropria-

tion, and that each and every statement contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge

and belief.

) /3'159/ ot /s
Subseribed and sworn to before me this . 7 <~ __..day of... '/:/;f Z”/? 4 /("f” 0] s

/ _-"_;-' '_)
A i f? «’/e‘;fz

(Notarial Seal) ' Notary Public for Oregon.

REPORT AND RECOMMENDATIONS TO STATE WATER BOARD
By Representative Taking Proof.
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March 27, 1969

Mr. John F. Mangan
Area Engineer

Bureau of Reclamation
P. 0. Box 7395

Salem, Oregon 97303

Dear Mr. Mangan:

If the Bureau of Reclamation has purchased the land area or the
owners themselves are making application for transfer of the several
rights from irrigation to use in construction of Scoggins dam, the
application could probably be approved and this use of water would
then be authorized.

Transfers are subject to protest by other waterusers who might
be injured by the change in character of use, place of use and point
of diversion, but normally this does not occur. This doesn't maet
the real problem, howevar, since a review of the records and distri-
bution which has taken placs in the area would indicate that in an
average year all but the twe oldest priorities would be shut off
from diverting any water during the late summer. This would leave
only the two oldest rights or a total of 0.72 cubic foot per second
that could be considered as a firm supply.

If you wish tc follow this route, I balieve it would be necessary
to locate additional old rights on Scoggins Creek and through agree-
ment with tha landowner, transfer those waters to use in dam construction.
After the dam is completed, the rights could then be transferred back
to irrigation on the same or other lands, as desirable, and probably
you could recover all your costs.

Sincerely,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer
CLi:eh



:EGEIUE?
UNITED STATES W MAR 51969
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIORSTATE ENGINEER

BUREAU OF RECLAMATION SALEM. OREGON

LOWER COLUMBIA DEVELOFMENT QOFFICE

IN REPLY 1775 =32N0 PLACE N.E.
BEEERITO. BOX 7395, SALEM, OREGON 97303
March 3, 1969

Mr. Chris Wheeler

State Englneer

Public Service Building
Salem, Oregon 97310

Dear Mr, Wheeler:

In connection with the proposed construction of Scoggins dam
on Scogging Creek in Washington County, Oregon as a part of
the authorized Tualatin Project the question of water for con-
struction purposes must be given consideration.

The Bureau criteria for & dam of this nature are that up to

2 c¢.f.5, diversion flow can be assured to be available to the
contractor for construction purposes, It 1s realized that at
certain periods during years of record the entire flow at the
damsite has not been 2 c.f.s.; however, in most years at least
2 c.f.s8, has flowed past the damsite.

The Bureau will, prior to construction of the dam, purchase
the reservoir area from the owners. Associated with the land
to be purchased are the following water rights:

Application No, c.f.s,
383 .340
1774k .380
22894 .375
27061 .650
30206 .010
31116 .3680

30774 .10



It is proposed that the water availesble under these water
rights, up to 2 c.f.s5. be made available to our contractor
for the construction period which probably will not exceed
4 years. Your views on this matter would be appreciated.

Sincerely yours,
ol

John F. Mangan
Area Engineer



s

R
2

383
21318

Jamaary 7, 1954

Yr. S. Roy Matteson
Gaston, Oregon

Dear lir. Hatteson:

. In regponse t0 your letter of recent date, please be advised
that under Oregon Law all rights to the use of public waters of the State
are strictly subject to existing rights and grant a2 right to eppropriate
not to exceed a certain quantity of water for the uses set out only when
a surplus exists in a source above and beyond that required to satisfy
existing rights. They do not however, have to pass water for prior rights
unless thoge rights arc being exorcised and the water applied to benoficial
use.

Very truly yours,

CHAS., ¥, STRICELIN
State Engineer

Chris L. Uhoeler, Assistant
CliT:eh






Tormrih oy 158

December 29, 1982,

»

Ur, 3. Roy Matteson,
Gaston, Oregon.

Dear Sir:

This is In reply to your letter of December Z4th,
requesting information concerning the water rizhts of Rodell
Hatteson.

. According to our records, water right certificate HNo,
726 nas been issued in confirmation of Permit, No. 158,. granting
the right to the use of 0.34 second-foot of water from Seln Creek
for the irrigation of 19 acres in the SW}HE} and 8 acres in the
SE}NW} of Section 18, Township 1 South, Rangs 4 Weat, W. M., with
a priority of November 18, 1914, The certificate, when issued,
was forwarded to the County Clerk for recording in the county
records, and it should be of record there. .

Anyone making use of water prior to 1309 apd continuing
such use since is able to clain a vested right, Howevar, such
vested rights are not made of racord until they dre determinad
by the courts in the proper adjudication procaedings. Fhenever
the rights on Sain Creek shall be adjudicated tha property omers
adjacent to the-cresk will be notified of eguch proeeedings, and
any perties claiming e vested right to the use of water from that
streen should at that time presant such claim in tke proceedings.

Vary truly yours,

CHAS, E. STRICKLIN,
State Enginasr.

By
V. 3. Bovelle, Assistsnt,

VSB: LN



Gaston Oregon,
Dec,24th-32

To the State Engineer;
Dear Sir:
Ivould 1ike some information in regard to
the true state of my water wright, It is Probebly listed on your files as

will show, I wae only a boy at the time ,but T remember agreat many of the
Particulars coincident with it at the time,
Firstly I rember of him paying o filing fee of about three

dollurse then leter af'ter one or two years I think he muhled achecj of
B0 many cents per acre for the whole tract of 33 acres,

As T under stand the matter we should now he the holders
of & certain certificate or title to the effect that Y& were bonafide
a&ppropriators of the waters of Sain creek, such dooument being appendent
to the deed of tyig land, To my knowledge ve have neyer received any
such document nor do 1 rémémber of my father{Rodell Matteson) ever rece-
iving any receipt for thig &mount,._

It would give me considerable satisfaction if You would in-
vestigate the records end determine whether or not any soch fee exists,

This occared during Mr Lewig's term of offjce,

YE were using the waterg of this stresm for irrigation and
domestic Purposesg long before the new water code® which w.g enacted about
thie time wap ever proposed for alaw and T gy wondering in case TIneed
to maeke furthur applications if it would not be cheaper as well as more

ticed irrigation in this county Which fact is easily proven by a good

We have never sxperienced ashortage of water on this cresk,
while athe large Co, that SuPplys some of the near by towns takes out
all they can about three miles up the creek,there ip aconsiderabl £1ow
from other sources hetween their intake and mine_ Then again the regl

low period of vater does not occ ur until late in the summer months
generally after Iagm through irrigating, Sope times late gp October,

Your records will show that thisg Co,filedtheqr Permit to g
appropriate the water from their intake ijp ad vance of my father
the fact remaine that my Father was using his ditch years before they

€Ver ceme on the 8cene, As a boy I rember when they made their prelim.
énary surveys they boarded at our house and walked back andforth g
tff%é"ggife2%‘.:}1’;‘}1;"{3;2?5"%?&}“{8“591S“Ee*‘i%@%ﬂi’a&“&ﬂ}d’%&&ffcdi?ﬁhfor
other Purposes, which has been almoat in con stant opperation ever since,
Some time after the holidays are over I would be glad to have you
give me what in for mation you can,
am
Thanking you in advanco.veIW respectfully,
P.8. I am all most Positive my Father made this second payment ap above
as T think T JFrote the che?k for him,



Applications 383

~ _-r/
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11/23/+09

ilr. Rodol1l lattonon,
G'aﬂton. Um‘
Do r Cirt=

I onclose herowith your ‘pplicetion Mo, 3835,

aroroved, boing
Pormit lo.

158, together with ono blng print map,

Vory rospectfully

dtato Lngincor,
PAC-LA



Applicetion mWo. 383, PAG/TC

# D=
m\) //Z:”?«”

Hovember 4, 1909.

Hr. R. Hetteson,

Gaston, Oregon.
Dear Sir:

I beg to soknowledge reccipt of #7.95, together with
your applieation, No. 385, snad meps, under peparaie covor. _

I em returning your application herewith for correog-~
tion, as provided in Saction 47 of tha 1999 watsr law. The
necessary corrections will be the smawers to aueaiions 12, 13,
14 ~nd 15, and your signature, topether vwith the 8ignature of
two witnesses.

In order to retain its originel datc of priority,
this application must be rececived in this office on or before
Decoember 6th,

Very respectfully,

State Engineor.

(1 englosure. )
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Matteson’s. Ditch

. A.A-Morrill. of Hillsboro Oregon. do heraby Cerlify that—thns'map Was made
}Toh hotes taken dur'mg an gctual Survey made by e on Oct [§7 1505

dnd that :t ea«rrectly rePre.seﬂtS' the works de.rcnbed in the accampanymj
appncatl on. i-,ogether with the [ocation of Sireatna shd other ditches 1M the imme-

diate wcmutj. and has writkten theredn the grea in cach Stallest legal Subdivision
Which it fs proposed to itriqate
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e R AN AT
" gy | .
| : | , ‘ e e e > | B : 5 IRRIGATION WATER-RIGHT DATA ON LAND OWNED B) THE U.S.
e iR 4 i = RS R | RE A | Ay ! por¥ | , & PERMIT NO.|CERT- NO.| DATE |ACRES| & STREAM
) (et | & i YT | ¢ | g ‘ /3439 | /5066 |/-/13-33 |30 00 10.380 |SCOGG/INS CREEK
| >§. | e { 17998 |20 0374 |1I-6-47|30.000375|  * 2
; SR i 2) 292 | #2060 |49-9520400 0.650 s 2
| | ( . N —t+— — — — | e i ron e 55905 | 27 903 |/2-2855| 0.8010.0/0 |TR18.70SCOCEINS CR
B S T o | 57235 | 3/0/5 |5-22-56| 2760 |0/40 |TAMNER CREEK
| w ‘ " 245495 | 28382 | 9-/3-56|30.00 0350 SCOGGINS CRELK
‘ to Akl D TAKE \. LINET 3 ‘, * J PARCELS SINGLE-HATCHED (0.4,05,4.0 ¥ 2.0 ACRES) IRRIGATED BUT NOT
' i . Q UNOER ANY WATER-RIGHT. '
Gaging S r‘)m i e e 3 5 R R e bk " CIT Y OF HILLSBORD MUN/IC IPAL WATE R-RIGHTS :
¥ TR P R T /882 |1-22-/2] — |3.00|SAIN CREEK
A 24943 9930 |5~/ A3} — el & s
<
T
5 e &
i - & | '
] STIMSON LUMBER CO. INDUSTRIAL WATER-RIGHT
“ | | | [ 76633527/ 141-32] — lo500]5c066 /NS CREEK |
1000 2000 e i | | “TRANSFER NO. :
| | 3. | i ,
SCALE IN FEET | | | |
| 1 l | \‘ ROAD #O. 1413 B - == ) MATTESON POWER WATER-RIGHT
7 | o L | } -3 New '} D) i e R VR | TC7T7 (20009 | 1/-3045] — |I0000] SCOGGINS CREEK
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